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Bid Comparison

Ramming Paving Company 11,500,547.03$             1 (1,383,491.95)$     -13.2% - -
JC Evans Construction 11,547,264.23$             2 (1,336,774.75)$     -12.8% 46,717.20$            0.4%
Austin Bridge & Road 11,902,183.70$             3 (981,855.28)$        -9.4% 401,636.67$          3.5%
Hunter Industries 12,188,796.20$             4 (695,242.78)$        -6.7% 688,249.17$          6.0%
RGM Constructors 12,260,063.86$             5 (623,975.12)$        -6.0% 759,516.83$          6.6%
Austin Engineering 13,080,818.84$             6 196,779.86$          1.9% 1,580,271.81$       13.7%
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UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID

1 100-2002 PREPARING ROW 254 STA 1,500.00$           381,000.00$         $1,000.00 $254,000.00 $2,000.00 $508,000.00 $770.00 $195,580.00
2 103-2001 DISPOSAL OF WATER WELLS 3 EA 2,700.00$           8,100.00$             $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00
3 104-2009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) 2,595 SY 7.00$                  18,165.00$           $4.35 $11,288.25 $10.00 $25,950.00 $4.50 $11,677.50
4 104-2017 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY) 421 SY 15.00$                6,315.00$             $14.20 $5,978.20 $15.00 $6,315.00 $9.00 $3,789.00
5 105-2011 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASP PAV (2"-6") 1,783 SY 8.00$                  14,264.00$           $0.50 $891.50 $3.25 $5,794.75 $2.60 $4,635.80
6 105-2016 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (16") 20,390 SY 6.00$                  122,340.00$         $0.75 $15,292.50 $6.00 $122,340.00 $3.30 $67,287.00
7 106-2002 OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD 811 SY 3.00$                  2,433.00$             $2.25 $1,824.75 $1.00 $811.00 $2.00 $1,622.00
8 110-2001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 57,292 CY 5.00$                  286,460.00$         $4.90 $280,730.80 $5.00 $286,460.00 $2.25 $128,907.00
9 110-2002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) 6,400 CY 6.00$                  38,400.00$           $4.00 $25,600.00 $3.00 $19,200.00 $4.00 $25,600.00
10 132-2003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B) 58,614 CY 8.00$                  468,912.00$         $1.25 $73,267.50 $0.75 $43,960.50 $3.50 $205,149.00
11 160-XXXX FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (5") 219,101 SY 1.00$                  219,101.00$         $0.35 $76,685.35 $0.15 $32,865.15 $1.40 $306,741.40
12 164-2035 DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) 219,101 SY 0.10$                  21,910.10$           $0.07 $15,337.07 $0.07 $15,337.07 $0.06 $13,146.06
13 164-2041 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM) 109,551 SY 0.10$                  10,955.10$           $0.07 $7,668.57 $0.05 $5,477.55 $0.05 $5,477.55
14 164-2043 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL) 109,551 SY 0.10$                  10,955.10$           $0.07 $7,668.57 $0.05 $5,477.55 $0.05 $5,477.55
15 168-2001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 6,573 MG -$                    -$                      $10.00 $65,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14.00 $92,022.00
16 169-2003 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY C) 100 SY 2.00$                  200.00$                $1.40 $140.00 $1.25 $125.00 $0.85 $85.00
17 247-2366 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS) 43,515 CY 18.00$                783,270.00$         $20.00 $870,300.00 $20.00 $870,300.00 $19.50 $848,542.50
18 260-2002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY)) 1,455 TON 130.00$              189,150.00$         $120.00 $174,600.00 $150.00 $218,250.00 $134.00 $194,970.00
19 260-2027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") 86,345 SY 2.00$                  172,690.00$         $2.00 $172,690.00 $0.50 $43,172.50 $2.20 $189,959.00
20 341-2004 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-A PG64-22 8,973 TON 55.00$                493,515.00$         $55.00 $493,515.00 $51.00 $457,623.00 $51.00 $457,623.00
21 310-2005 PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P) 42,721 GAL 3.00$                  128,163.00$         $3.25 $138,843.25 $3.20 $136,707.20 $3.20 $136,707.20
22 341-2011 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG64-22 29,577 TON 50.00$                1,478,850.00$      $55.00 $1,626,735.00 $51.00 $1,508,427.00 $51.00 $1,508,427.00
23 341-XXXX D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SMA-A PG76-22 30,194 TON 65.00$                1,962,610.00$      $90.00 $2,717,460.00 $75.00 $2,264,550.00 $75.00 $2,264,550.00
24 341-2050 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG70-22 25,688 TON 65.00$                1,669,720.00$      $50.00 $1,284,400.00 $58.00 $1,489,904.00 $58.00 $1,489,904.00
25 341-2253 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP) 1,605 TON 60.00$                96,300.00$           $65.00 $104,325.00 $62.00 $99,510.00 $62.00 $99,510.00
26 402-2001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION 6,517 LF 2.00$                  13,034.00$           $1.00 $6,517.00 $1.00 $6,517.00 $2.00 $13,034.00
27 430-2071 CL C CONC FOR EXT STR (HDWL) 30 CY 500.00$              15,000.00$           $580.00 $17,400.00 $625.00 $18,750.00 $605.00 $18,150.00
28 430-2124 CL C CONC FOR EXT STRU (CULV)(3-6'X4') 22 LF 850.00$              18,700.00$           $787.00 $17,314.00 $968.00 $21,296.00 $812.00 $17,864.00
29 432-2019 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN) 60 CY 120.00$              7,200.00$             $70.50 $4,230.00 $50.00 $3,000.00 $57.85 $3,471.00
30 432-2040 RIPRAP (MOWSTRIP) (5 IN) 93 CY 300.00$              27,900.00$           $305.00 $28,365.00 $375.00 $34,875.00 $382.00 $35,526.00
31 432-2066 RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) 143 CY 300.00$              42,900.00$           $216.00 $30,888.00 $235.00 $33,605.00 $377.00 $53,911.00
32 462-2001 CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT) 30 LF 150.00$              4,500.00$             $95.00 $2,850.00 $115.00 $3,450.00 $89.00 $2,670.00
33 462-2003 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT) 545 LF 150.00$              81,750.00$           $105.00 $57,225.00 $132.00 $71,940.00 $135.00 $73,575.00
34 462-2004 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT) 414 LF 160.00$              66,240.00$           $120.00 $49,680.00 $141.00 $58,374.00 $135.00 $55,890.00
35 462-2006 CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT) 2,748 LF 175.00$              480,900.00$         $123.25 $338,691.00 $148.00 $406,704.00 $141.00 $387,468.00
36 462-2007 CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT) 122 LF 150.00$              18,300.00$           $125.00 $15,250.00 $168.00 $20,496.00 $155.00 $18,910.00
37 462-2013 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT) 815 LF 200.00$              163,000.00$         $259.00 $211,085.00 $240.00 $195,600.00 $208.00 $169,520.00
38 462-2019 CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 4 FT) 338 LF 325.00$              109,850.00$         $254.00 $85,852.00 $275.00 $92,950.00 $303.00 $102,414.00
39 462-2038 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 2 FT) 50 LF 300.00$              15,000.00$           $170.00 $8,500.00 $190.00 $9,500.00 $190.00 $9,500.00
40 464-2003 RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) 425 LF 35.00$                14,875.00$           $31.00 $13,175.00 $36.00 $15,300.00 $33.00 $14,025.00
41 464-2005 RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN) 522 LF 40.00$                20,880.00$           $38.00 $19,836.00 $44.00 $22,968.00 $45.00 $23,490.00
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42 464-2021 RC PIPE (CL IV) (18 IN) 50 LF 50.00$                2,500.00$             $38.00 $1,900.00 $39.00 $1,950.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
43 464-2022 RC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN) 50 LF 35.00$                1,750.00$             $45.00 $2,250.00 $49.00 $2,450.00 $50.00 $2,500.00
44 464-2027 RC PIPE (CL IV) (42 IN) 360 LF 130.00$              46,800.00$           $73.00 $26,280.00 $115.00 $41,400.00 $105.00 $37,800.00
45 465-2164 INLET (STAGE II)(TY A) 3 EA 1,600.00$           4,800.00$             $1,947.00 $5,841.00 $3,200.00 $9,600.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
46 465-2168 INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY II) 3 EA 2,800.00$           8,400.00$             $1,023.00 $3,069.00 $2,800.00 $8,400.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00
47 465-2174 INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (1 GRATE) 3 EA 3,000.00$           9,000.00$             $2,248.00 $6,744.00 $2,900.00 $8,700.00 $4,200.00 $12,600.00
48 466-2047 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=3 FT) 1 EA 2,500.00$           2,500.00$             $8,567.00 $8,567.00 $5,312.00 $5,312.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
49 466-2050 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=6 FT) 3 EA 8,500.00$           25,500.00$           $11,008.00 $33,024.00 $8,400.00 $25,200.00 $5,400.00 $16,200.00
50 466-2051 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=7 FT) 1 EA 10,000.00$         10,000.00$           $10,110.00 $10,110.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00
51 466-2052 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=8 FT) 1 EA 20,000.00$         20,000.00$           $30,007.00 $30,007.00 $17,330.00 $17,330.00 $21,500.00 $21,500.00
52 467-2177 SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 3 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA 5,500.00$           22,000.00$           $4,040.00 $16,160.00 $5,949.00 $23,796.00 $5,888.00 $23,552.00
53 467-XXXX SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA 4,500.00$           18,000.00$           $5,558.00 $22,232.00 $5,100.00 $20,400.00 $5,973.00 $23,892.00
54 467-2182 SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 3 FT) (6:1) (P)   2 EA 4,750.00$           9,500.00$             $7,429.00 $14,858.00 $6,665.00 $13,330.00 $5,943.00 $11,886.00
55 467-XXXX SET (TY I) (S= 6 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA 5,000.00$           20,000.00$           $6,022.00 $24,088.00 $7,438.00 $29,752.00 $5,723.00 $22,892.00
56 467-2236 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (C)  3 EA 1,500.00$           4,500.00$             $820.00 $2,460.00 $1,050.00 $3,150.00 $1,690.00 $5,070.00
57 467-2286 SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)  23 EA 1,000.00$           23,000.00$           $884.00 $20,332.00 $975.00 $22,425.00 $1,400.00 $32,200.00
58 467-2288 SET (TY II) (24 IN)(RCP) (6:1) (P)  12 EA 1,100.00$           13,200.00$           $1,579.00 $18,948.00 $1,050.00 $12,600.00 $1,690.00 $20,280.00
59 467-2293 SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(6:1) (P) 6 EA 4,700.00$           28,200.00$           $2,976.00 $17,856.00 $1,975.00 $11,850.00 $5,910.00 $35,460.00
60 467-2351 SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA 4,800.00$           19,200.00$           $5,143.00 $20,572.00 $4,530.00 $18,120.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00
61 496-2004 REMOV STR (SET) 26 EA 300.00$              7,800.00$             $835.00 $21,710.00 $200.00 $5,200.00 $650.00 $16,900.00
62 496-2005 REMOV STR (WINGWALL) 17 EA 3,000.00$           51,000.00$           $940.00 $15,980.00 $425.00 $7,225.00 $550.00 $9,350.00
63 496-2006 REMOV STR (HEADWALL) 17 EA 600.00$              10,200.00$           $940.00 $15,980.00 $450.00 $7,650.00 $550.00 $9,350.00
64 496-2007 REMOV STR (PIPE) 1,835 LF 15.00$                27,525.00$           $8.50 $15,597.50 $7.00 $12,845.00 $22.00 $40,370.00
65 496-2008 REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT) 527 LF 100.00$              52,700.00$           $34.00 $17,918.00 $12.00 $6,324.00 $75.00 $39,525.00
66 500-2001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS 1,171,658.08$    1,171,658.08$      $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $1,022,000.00 $1,022,000.00 $1,220,000.00 $1,220,000.00
67 502-2001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 15 MO 3,000.00$           45,000.00$           $2,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,100.00 $31,500.00
68 506-2002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 902 LF 25.00$                22,550.00$           $17.00 $15,334.00 $18.00 $16,236.00 $19.64 $17,715.28
69 506-2009 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) 902 LF 10.00$                9,020.00$             $6.00 $5,412.00 $2.00 $1,804.00 $5.50 $4,961.00
70 506-2016 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 1,092 SY 15.00$                16,380.00$           $9.50 $10,374.00 $10.00 $10,920.00 $7.37 $8,048.04
71 506-2019 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) 1,092 SY 7.50$                  8,190.00$             $4.00 $4,368.00 $1.00 $1,092.00 $3.18 $3,472.56
72 506-2024 BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)     40 HR 60.00$                2,400.00$             $75.00 $3,000.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $70.00 $2,800.00
73 506-2034 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE       18,698 LF 4.25$                  79,466.50$           $1.70 $31,786.60 $3.25 $60,768.50 $1.22 $22,811.56
74 512-2048 PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (F-SHAPE) (TY 1) 5,880 LF 30.00$                176,400.00$         $40.00 $235,200.00 $28.00 $164,640.00 $12.00 $70,560.00
75 512-2052 PORT CTB (REMOVE) (F-SHAPE) (TY 1) 5,880 LF 8.00$                  47,040.00$           $7.00 $41,160.00 $5.00 $29,400.00 $5.00 $29,400.00
76 530-2010 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 338 SY 50.00$                16,900.00$           $42.65 $14,415.70 $48.00 $16,224.00 $75.00 $25,350.00
77 530-2011 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) 3,463 SY 38.00$                131,594.00$         $30.00 $103,890.00 $8.50 $29,435.50 $21.00 $72,723.00
78 533-2001 SHOULDER TEXTURING (MILLED) 222 STA 14.00$                3,108.00$             $60.00 $13,320.00 $50.00 $11,100.00 $80.00 $17,760.00
79 540-2001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) 1,450 LF 18.00$                26,100.00$           $17.15 $24,867.50 $17.00 $24,650.00 $15.10 $21,895.00
80 540-2005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION 3 EA 500.00$              1,500.00$             $415.00 $1,245.00 $450.00 $1,350.00 $555.00 $1,665.00
81 540-2013 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (T101) 2 EA 700.00$              1,400.00$             $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $830.00 $1,660.00
82 542-2001 REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE 2,335 LF 2.00$                  4,670.00$             $1.50 $3,502.50 $5.00 $11,675.00 $0.95 $2,218.25
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83 542-2002 REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION 7 EA 150.00$              1,050.00$             $125.00 $875.00 $250.00 $1,750.00 $107.00 $749.00
84 544-2003 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) 2 EA 250.00$              500.00$                $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $280.00 $560.00
85 544-2004 GDRAIL END TRT (INST) (WOOD POST) (TY I)  5 EA 2,500.00$           12,500.00$           $2,036.00 $10,180.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,945.00 $9,725.00
86 545-2028 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL) (QUAD) (N) 18 EA 15,000.00$         270,000.00$         $11,000.00 $198,000.00 $10,000.00 $180,000.00 $6,000.00 $108,000.00
87 545-2030 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE) (QUAD) (N) 18 EA 1,000.00$           18,000.00$           $2,500.00 $45,000.00 $1,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,000.00 $18,000.00
88 560-2004 MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3 FND 5 EA 150.00$              750.00$                $125.00 $625.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $125.00 $625.00
89 644-2001 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA(P) 119 EA 400.00$              47,600.00$           $296.33 $35,263.27 $405.00 $48,195.00 $297.00 $35,343.00
90 644-2004 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA(T) 10 EA 550.00$              5,500.00$             $346.63 $3,466.30 $550.00 $5,500.00 $347.00 $3,470.00
91 644-2060 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM 36 EA 75.00$                2,700.00$             $65.00 $2,340.00 $72.00 $2,592.00 $65.00 $2,340.00
92 658-2255 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 2 (WC) GND 40 EA 56.00$                2,240.00$             $33.00 $1,320.00 $125.00 $5,000.00 $33.00 $1,320.00
93 658-2315 INSTL OM ASSM (D-SW) SZ 2 (WC) GND 30 EA 60.00$                1,800.00$             $33.00 $990.00 $35.00 $1,050.00 $33.00 $990.00
94 662-2001 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 4" (BRK) 2,780 LF 0.30$                  834.00$                $0.26 $722.80 $0.26 $722.80 $0.26 $722.80
95 662-2004 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) 23,660 LF 0.25$                  5,915.00$             $0.23 $5,441.80 $0.23 $5,441.80 $0.23 $5,441.80
96 662-2012 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 8" (SLD) 450 LF 0.50$                  225.00$                $0.40 $180.00 $0.40 $180.00 $0.40 $180.00
97 662-2016 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 24" (SLD) 69 LF 2.50$                  172.50$                $6.43 $443.67 $6.40 $441.60 $6.43 $443.67
98 662-2017 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) (ARROW) 6 EA 55.00$                330.00$                $49.60 $297.60 $49.00 $294.00 $49.60 $297.60
99 662-2027 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) (WORD) 6 EA 60.00$                360.00$                $70.77 $424.62 $70.00 $420.00 $70.77 $424.62

100 662-2030 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (BRK) 6,790 LF 0.20$                  1,358.00$             $0.26 $1,765.40 $0.26 $1,765.40 $0.26 $1,765.40
101 662-2032 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) 31,070 LF 0.25$                  7,767.50$             $0.23 $7,146.10 $0.23 $7,146.10 $0.23 $7,146.10
102 662-2039 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (Y) 24" (SLD) 410 LF 2.50$                  1,025.00$             $6.43 $2,636.30 $6.00 $2,460.00 $6.43 $2,636.30
103 662-2064 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (W) 4" (BRK) 205 LF 0.60$                  123.00$                $0.67 $137.35 $0.67 $137.35 $0.67 $137.35
104 662-2067 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) 3,224 LF 0.60$                  1,934.40$             $0.44 $1,418.56 $0.44 $1,418.56 $0.44 $1,418.56
105 662-2084 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (W) (ARROW) 31 EA 130.00$              4,030.00$             $245.00 $7,595.00 $245.00 $7,595.00 $245.00 $7,595.00
106 662-2097 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (Y) 4" (BRK) 1,280 LF 1.00$                  1,280.00$             $0.67 $857.60 $0.67 $857.60 $0.67 $857.60
107 662-2098 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) 5,080 LF 1.50$                  7,620.00$             $0.44 $2,235.20 $0.44 $2,235.20 $0.44 $2,235.20
108 662-2106 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (Y) 24" (SLD) 745 LF 6.50$                  4,842.50$             $2.79 $2,078.55 $2.79 $2,078.55 $2.79 $2,078.55
109 662-2113 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W 100 EA 1.00$                  100.00$                $5.00 $500.00 $4.00 $400.00 $2.50 $250.00
110 662-2114 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y 100 EA 1.00$                  100.00$                $5.00 $500.00 $4.00 $400.00 $2.50 $250.00
111 666-2002 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090MIL) 12,646 LF 0.35$                  4,426.10$             $0.30 $3,793.80 $0.30 $3,793.80 $0.30 $3,793.80
112 666-2005 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (090MIL) 715 LF 0.35$                  250.25$                $0.50 $357.50 $0.50 $357.50 $0.50 $357.50
113 666-2011 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL) 55,518 LF 0.25$                  13,879.50$           $0.26 $14,434.68 $0.26 $14,434.68 $0.26 $14,434.68
114 666-2035 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL) 12,968 LF 0.65$                  8,429.20$             $0.54 $7,002.72 $0.54 $7,002.72 $0.54 $7,002.72
115 666-2047 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL) 523 LF 5.50$                  2,876.50$             $5.51 $2,881.73 $5.51 $2,881.73 $5.51 $2,881.73
116 666-2053 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL) 60 EA 110.00$              6,600.00$             $52.25 $3,135.00 $52.00 $3,120.00 $52.25 $3,135.00
117 666-2095 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL) 49 EA 150.00$              7,350.00$             $77.75 $3,809.75 $77.00 $3,773.00 $77.75 $3,809.75
118 666-2104 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090MIL) 3,610 LF 0.25$                  902.50$                $0.30 $1,083.00 $0.30 $1,083.00 $0.30 $1,083.00
119 666-2110 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL) 57,557 LF 0.25$                  14,389.25$           $0.26 $14,964.82 $0.26 $14,964.82 $0.26 $14,964.82
120 666-2131 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (090MIL) 660 LF 4.80$                  3,168.00$             $5.52 $3,643.20 $5.52 $3,643.20 $5.52 $3,643.20
121 666-2142 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK) 12,646 LF 0.20$                  2,529.20$             $0.10 $1,264.60 $0.10 $1,264.60 $0.10 $1,264.60
122 666-2143 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT) 715 LF 0.35$                  250.25$                $0.25 $178.75 $0.20 $143.00 $0.25 $178.75
123 666-2145 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD) 55,518 LF 0.15$                  8,327.70$             $0.08 $4,441.44 $0.25 $13,879.50 $0.08 $4,441.44
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UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID

BID 
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY UNIT MEASURE

Engineer's Estimate Austin Bridge & RoadRamming Paving Company JC Evans Construction

124 666-2153 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) 12,968 LF 0.30$                  3,890.40$             $0.16 $2,074.88 $0.16 $2,074.88 $0.16 $2,074.88
125 666-2157 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) 523 LF 2.50$                  1,307.50$             $1.79 $936.17 $1.79 $936.17 $1.79 $936.17
126 666-2160 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) 60 EA 35.00$                2,100.00$             $25.80 $1,548.00 $25.00 $1,500.00 $25.80 $1,548.00
127 666-2173 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) 49 EA 45.00$                2,205.00$             $35.70 $1,749.30 $35.00 $1,715.00 $35.70 $1,749.30
128 666-2176 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK) 3,610 LF 0.15$                  541.50$                $0.10 $361.00 $0.10 $361.00 $0.10 $361.00
129 666-2178 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) 57,557 LF 0.15$                  8,633.55$             $0.08 $4,604.56 $0.08 $4,604.56 $0.08 $4,604.56
130 666-2185 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD) 660 LF 2.20$                  1,452.00$             $1.80 $1,188.00 $1.80 $1,188.00 $1.80 $1,188.00
131 672-2012 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C 1,486 EA 2.50$                  3,715.00$             $2.25 $3,343.50 $2.25 $3,343.50 $2.25 $3,343.50
132 672-2015 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A 994 EA 3.25$                  3,230.50$             $2.25 $2,236.50 $2.25 $2,236.50 $2.25 $2,236.50
133 672-2017 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R 386 EA 3.50$                  1,351.00$             $2.25 $868.50 $2.25 $868.50 $2.25 $868.50
134 677-2001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")          52,338 LF 0.35$                  18,318.30$           $0.30 $15,701.40 $0.43 $22,505.34 $0.75 $39,253.50
135 5289-XXXX SERVICE CONNECT (SAN SEWER) 1 EA 1,000.00$           1,000.00$             $1,280.00 $1,280.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
136 5289-2007 MANHOLES (SAN SEWER) (TY 1) 10 EA 3,000.00$           30,000.00$           $5,050.00 $50,500.00 $4,200.00 $42,000.00 $6,800.00 $68,000.00
137 5289-2017 SANITARY SEWER (PVC) (SDR-26) (12 IN) 3,504 LF 125.00$              438,000.00$         $34.00 $119,136.00 $43.00 $150,672.00 $63.00 $220,752.00
138 5289-XXXX REMOVE MANHOLE 6 EA 1,500.00$           9,000.00$             $75.00 $450.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $27,000.00

TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS 12,884,038.98$    $11,500,547.03 $11,547,264.23 $11,902,183.70

ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL $11,500,547.03 $11,550,389.23 $11,902,183.70

ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE $0.00 -$3,125.00 $0.00

Acknowledgment of Addenda 
Addendum No. 1: Yes Yes Yes
Addendum No. 2: Yes Yes Yes
Addendum No. 3: Yes Yes Yes

BID BOND & INSURANCE Yes Yes Yes

Conflict of Interest Statement Yes Yes Yes
Non-Collusion Affidavit Yes Yes Yes
Certification of Absence of Suspension, Debarment, etc Yes Yes Yes
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities Yes Yes Yes

References (Minimum of Three) Yes Yes Yes
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1 100-2002 PREPARING ROW 254 STA
2 103-2001 DISPOSAL OF WATER WELLS 3 EA
3 104-2009 REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP) 2,595 SY
4 104-2017 REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAY) 421 SY
5 105-2011 REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASP PAV (2"-6") 1,783 SY
6 105-2016 REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (16") 20,390 SY
7 106-2002 OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD 811 SY
8 110-2001 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 57,292 CY
9 110-2002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) 6,400 CY
10 132-2003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY B) 58,614 CY
11 160-XXXX FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (5") 219,101 SY
12 164-2035 DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (RURAL) (CLAY) 219,101 SY
13 164-2041 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (WARM) 109,551 SY
14 164-2043 DRILL SEEDING (TEMP) (COOL) 109,551 SY
15 168-2001 VEGETATIVE WATERING 6,573 MG
16 169-2003 SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY C) 100 SY
17 247-2366 FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TY A GR 5)(FNAL POS) 43,515 CY
18 260-2002 LIME (HYDRATED LIME (SLURRY)) 1,455 TON
19 260-2027 LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (8") 86,345 SY
20 341-2004 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-A PG64-22 8,973 TON
21 310-2005 PRIME COAT (MC-30 OR AE-P) 42,721 GAL
22 341-2011 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-B PG64-22 29,577 TON
23 341-XXXX D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C SMA-A PG76-22 30,194 TON
24 341-2050 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG70-22 25,688 TON
25 341-2253 D-GR HMA(QCQA) TY-C PG64-22 (LEVEL-UP) 1,605 TON
26 402-2001 TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION 6,517 LF
27 430-2071 CL C CONC FOR EXT STR (HDWL) 30 CY
28 430-2124 CL C CONC FOR EXT STRU (CULV)(3-6'X4') 22 LF
29 432-2019 RIPRAP (STONE PROTECTION) (12 IN) 60 CY
30 432-2040 RIPRAP (MOWSTRIP) (5 IN) 93 CY
31 432-2066 RIPRAP (CONC) (CL B) 143 CY
32 462-2001 CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT) 30 LF
33 462-2003 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT) 545 LF
34 462-2004 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT) 414 LF
35 462-2006 CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 2 FT) 2,748 LF
36 462-2007 CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 3 FT) 122 LF
37 462-2013 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT) 815 LF
38 462-2019 CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 4 FT) 338 LF
39 462-2038 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 2 FT) 50 LF
40 464-2003 RC PIPE (CL III) (18 IN) 425 LF
41 464-2005 RC PIPE (CL III) (24 IN) 522 LF

BID 
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY UNIT MEASURE UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID  UNIT COST  AMOUNT BID 

$1,101.75 $279,844.50 $1,515.00 $384,810.00 $775.00 $196,850.00
$2,348.19 $7,044.57 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00

$7.38 $19,151.10 $7.50 $19,462.50 $20.00 $51,900.00
$10.35 $4,357.35 $8.50 $3,578.50 $22.70 $9,556.70
$3.87 $6,900.21 $4.00 $7,132.00 $2.70 $4,814.10
$3.86 $78,705.40 $5.50 $112,145.00 $7.20 $146,808.00
$4.09 $3,316.99 $6.50 $5,271.50 $11.00 $8,921.00
$8.94 $512,190.48 $3.50 $200,522.00 $5.50 $315,106.00
$8.37 $53,568.00 $8.50 $54,400.00 $12.50 $80,000.00
$1.08 $63,303.12 $3.00 $175,842.00 $4.25 $249,109.50
$0.76 $166,516.76 $0.75 $164,325.75 $1.15 $251,966.15
$0.07 $15,337.07 $0.09 $19,719.09 $0.10 $21,910.10
$0.07 $7,668.57 $0.08 $8,764.08 $0.10 $10,955.10
$0.07 $7,668.57 $0.08 $8,764.08 $0.10 $10,955.10
$0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $6,573.00 $15.00 $98,595.00
$1.25 $125.00 $2.00 $200.00 $1.50 $150.00

$22.00 $957,330.00 $20.50 $892,057.50 $31.00 $1,348,965.00
$131.25 $190,968.75 $145.00 $210,975.00 $140.00 $203,700.00

$1.08 $93,252.60 $1.50 $129,517.50 $2.20 $189,959.00
$50.51 $453,226.23 $54.00 $484,542.00 $55.00 $493,515.00
$3.45 $147,387.45 $3.25 $138,843.25 $3.25 $138,843.25

$74.22 $2,195,204.94 $54.00 $1,597,158.00 $55.00 $1,626,735.00
$60.05 $1,813,149.70 $80.00 $2,415,520.00 $90.00 $2,717,460.00
$79.47 $2,041,425.36 $62.00 $1,592,656.00 $55.00 $1,412,840.00
$61.53 $98,755.65 $67.00 $107,535.00 $65.00 $104,325.00
$3.15 $20,528.55 $1.25 $8,146.25 $2.00 $13,034.00

$630.06 $18,901.80 $700.00 $21,000.00 $485.00 $14,550.00
$703.56 $15,478.32 $700.00 $15,400.00 $788.00 $17,336.00
$74.03 $4,441.80 $100.00 $6,000.00 $42.00 $2,520.00

$304.53 $28,321.29 $375.00 $34,875.00 $336.00 $31,248.00
$299.28 $42,797.04 $330.00 $47,190.00 $265.00 $37,895.00
$94.51 $2,835.30 $150.00 $4,500.00 $165.00 $4,950.00

$101.86 $55,513.70 $115.00 $62,675.00 $170.00 $92,650.00
$128.11 $53,037.54 $135.00 $55,890.00 $180.00 $74,520.00
$152.26 $418,410.48 $125.00 $343,500.00 $193.00 $530,364.00
$157.51 $19,216.22 $155.00 $18,910.00 $185.00 $22,570.00
$252.02 $205,396.30 $185.00 $150,775.00 $280.00 $228,200.00
$309.78 $104,705.64 $300.00 $101,400.00 $330.00 $111,540.00
$231.02 $11,551.00 $175.00 $8,750.00 $250.00 $12,500.00
$27.30 $11,602.50 $30.00 $12,750.00 $37.00 $15,725.00
$37.80 $19,731.60 $36.00 $18,792.00 $47.00 $24,534.00

Hunter Industries RGM Constructors Austin Engineering
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BID 
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY UNIT MEASURE

42 464-2021 RC PIPE (CL IV) (18 IN) 50 LF
43 464-2022 RC PIPE (CL IV) (24 IN) 50 LF
44 464-2027 RC PIPE (CL IV) (42 IN) 360 LF
45 465-2164 INLET (STAGE II)(TY A) 3 EA
46 465-2168 INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY II) 3 EA
47 465-2174 INLET (COMPL) (DROP) (TY I) (1 GRATE) 3 EA
48 466-2047 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=3 FT) 1 EA
49 466-2050 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=6 FT) 3 EA
50 466-2051 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=7 FT) 1 EA
51 466-2052 WINGWALL (PW) (HW=8 FT) 1 EA
52 467-2177 SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 3 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA
53 467-XXXX SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA
54 467-2182 SET (TY I) (S= 5 FT) (HW= 3 FT) (6:1) (P)   2 EA
55 467-XXXX SET (TY I) (S= 6 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA
56 467-2236 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (C)  3 EA
57 467-2286 SET (TY II) (18 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P)  23 EA
58 467-2288 SET (TY II) (24 IN)(RCP) (6:1) (P)  12 EA
59 467-2293 SET (TY II)(42 IN)(RCP)(6:1) (P) 6 EA
60 467-2351 SET (TY I) (S= 4 FT) (HW= 2 FT) (6:1) (P)  4 EA
61 496-2004 REMOV STR (SET) 26 EA
62 496-2005 REMOV STR (WINGWALL) 17 EA
63 496-2006 REMOV STR (HEADWALL) 17 EA
64 496-2007 REMOV STR (PIPE) 1,835 LF
65 496-2008 REMOV STR (BOX CULVERT) 527 LF
66 500-2001 MOBILIZATION 1 LS
67 502-2001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING 15 MO
68 506-2002 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2) 902 LF
69 506-2009 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) 902 LF
70 506-2016 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) 1,092 SY
71 506-2019 CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) 1,092 SY
72 506-2024 BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)     40 HR
73 506-2034 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE       18,698 LF
74 512-2048 PORT CTB (FUR & INST) (F-SHAPE) (TY 1) 5,880 LF
75 512-2052 PORT CTB (REMOVE) (F-SHAPE) (TY 1) 5,880 LF
76 530-2010 DRIVEWAYS (CONC) 338 SY
77 530-2011 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) 3,463 SY
78 533-2001 SHOULDER TEXTURING (MILLED) 222 STA
79 540-2001 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) 1,450 LF
80 540-2005 TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION 3 EA
81 540-2013 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (T101) 2 EA
82 542-2001 REMOVING METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE 2,335 LF

UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID  UNIT COST  AMOUNT BID 

Hunter Industries RGM Constructors Austin Engineering

$31.50 $1,575.00 $50.00 $2,500.00 $40.00 $2,000.00
$52.50 $2,625.00 $58.00 $2,900.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

$105.01 $37,803.60 $85.00 $30,600.00 $90.00 $32,400.00
$2,992.77 $8,978.31 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,250.00 $9,750.00
$1,785.16 $5,355.48 $3,200.00 $9,600.00 $3,300.00 $9,900.00
$3,150.28 $9,450.84 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $3,100.00 $9,300.00
$4,725.42 $4,725.42 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
$7,350.66 $22,051.98 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $4,800.00 $14,400.00
$7,875.71 $7,875.71 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00

$16,801.51 $16,801.51 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $24,500.00 $24,500.00
$5,250.47 $21,001.88 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $3,600.00 $14,400.00
$4,200.38 $16,801.52 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $3,500.00 $14,000.00
$5,933.03 $11,866.06 $9,800.00 $19,600.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00
$4,725.42 $18,901.68 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $4,100.00 $16,400.00

$945.08 $2,835.24 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,655.00 $4,965.00
$735.07 $16,906.61 $1,000.00 $23,000.00 $1,450.00 $33,350.00
$892.58 $10,710.96 $950.00 $11,400.00 $1,600.00 $19,200.00

$5,250.47 $31,502.82 $3,200.00 $19,200.00 $4,460.00 $26,760.00
$3,780.34 $15,121.36 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $3,700.00 $14,800.00

$315.03 $8,190.78 $350.00 $9,100.00 $480.00 $12,480.00
$945.08 $16,066.36 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $950.00 $16,150.00
$945.08 $16,066.36 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $750.00 $12,750.00

$9.45 $17,340.75 $11.50 $21,102.50 $15.00 $27,525.00
$52.50 $27,667.50 $24.00 $12,648.00 $83.00 $43,741.00

$632,079.44 $632,079.44 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
$2,555.96 $38,339.40 $5,000.00 $75,000.00 $3,000.00 $45,000.00

$17.00 $15,334.00 $15.00 $13,530.00 $17.00 $15,334.00
$6.00 $5,412.00 $6.50 $5,863.00 $5.00 $4,510.00
$9.50 $10,374.00 $10.00 $10,920.00 $12.00 $13,104.00
$4.00 $4,368.00 $5.75 $6,279.00 $5.00 $5,460.00

$68.40 $2,736.00 $85.00 $3,400.00 $170.00 $6,800.00
$1.70 $31,786.60 $1.65 $30,851.70 $2.00 $37,396.00
$8.79 $51,685.20 $50.00 $294,000.00 $46.00 $270,480.00
$7.97 $46,863.60 $5.50 $32,340.00 $6.00 $35,280.00

$52.50 $17,745.00 $56.00 $18,928.00 $40.00 $13,520.00
$23.04 $79,787.52 $18.00 $62,334.00 $35.00 $121,205.00
$80.00 $17,760.00 $80.00 $17,760.00 $80.00 $17,760.00
$12.15 $17,617.50 $18.00 $26,100.00 $17.00 $24,650.00

$375.00 $1,125.00 $425.00 $1,275.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00
$525.00 $1,050.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

$1.00 $2,335.00 $1.65 $3,852.75 $10.00 $23,350.00
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BID 
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY UNIT MEASURE

83 542-2002 REMOVING TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION 7 EA
84 544-2003 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) 2 EA
85 544-2004 GDRAIL END TRT (INST) (WOOD POST) (TY I)  5 EA
86 545-2028 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL) (QUAD) (N) 18 EA
87 545-2030 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE) (QUAD) (N) 18 EA
88 560-2004 MAILBOX INSTALL-S (WC-POST) TY 3 FND 5 EA
89 644-2001 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA(P) 119 EA
90 644-2004 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG (1) SA(T) 10 EA
91 644-2060 REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM 36 EA
92 658-2255 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW) SZ 2 (WC) GND 40 EA
93 658-2315 INSTL OM ASSM (D-SW) SZ 2 (WC) GND 30 EA
94 662-2001 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 4" (BRK) 2,780 LF
95 662-2004 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) 23,660 LF
96 662-2012 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 8" (SLD) 450 LF
97 662-2016 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) 24" (SLD) 69 LF
98 662-2017 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) (ARROW) 6 EA
99 662-2027 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (W) (WORD) 6 EA

100 662-2030 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (BRK) 6,790 LF
101 662-2032 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) 31,070 LF
102 662-2039 WRK ZN PAV MRKR NON-REMOV (Y) 24" (SLD) 410 LF
103 662-2064 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (W) 4" (BRK) 205 LF
104 662-2067 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (W) 4" (SLD) 3,224 LF
105 662-2084 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (W) (ARROW) 31 EA
106 662-2097 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (Y) 4" (BRK) 1,280 LF
107 662-2098 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD) 5,080 LF
108 662-2106 WRK ZN PAV MRKR REMOV (Y) 24" (SLD) 745 LF
109 662-2113 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY W 100 EA
110 662-2114 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y 100 EA
111 666-2002 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090MIL) 12,646 LF
112 666-2005 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT) (090MIL) 715 LF
113 666-2011 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090MIL) 55,518 LF
114 666-2035 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090MIL) 12,968 LF
115 666-2047 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (090MIL) 523 LF
116 666-2053 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (090MIL) 60 EA
117 666-2095 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (090MIL) 49 EA
118 666-2104 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090MIL) 3,610 LF
119 666-2110 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090MIL) 57,557 LF
120 666-2131 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 24" (SLD) (090MIL) 660 LF
121 666-2142 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK) 12,646 LF
122 666-2143 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT) 715 LF
123 666-2145 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD) 55,518 LF

UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID  UNIT COST  AMOUNT BID 

Hunter Industries RGM Constructors Austin Engineering

$95.00 $665.00 $110.00 $770.00 $500.00 $3,500.00
$105.00 $210.00 $225.00 $450.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00

$1,535.00 $7,675.00 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00
$11,050.00 $198,900.00 $12,500.00 $225,000.00 $16,200.00 $291,600.00

$750.00 $13,500.00 $850.00 $15,300.00 $3,000.00 $54,000.00
$125.00 $625.00 $150.00 $750.00 $150.00 $750.00
$296.33 $35,263.27 $335.00 $39,865.00 $360.00 $42,840.00
$346.63 $3,466.30 $400.00 $4,000.00 $530.00 $5,300.00
$65.00 $2,340.00 $125.00 $4,500.00 $55.00 $1,980.00
$33.00 $1,320.00 $35.00 $1,400.00 $55.00 $2,200.00
$33.00 $990.00 $45.00 $1,350.00 $55.00 $1,650.00
$0.26 $722.80 $0.28 $778.40 $0.20 $556.00
$0.23 $5,441.80 $0.25 $5,915.00 $0.16 $3,785.60
$0.40 $180.00 $0.45 $202.50 $0.50 $225.00
$6.43 $443.67 $7.00 $483.00 $2.50 $172.50

$49.60 $297.60 $55.00 $330.00 $65.00 $390.00
$70.77 $424.62 $75.00 $450.00 $75.00 $450.00
$0.26 $1,765.40 $0.28 $1,901.20 $0.16 $1,086.40
$0.23 $7,146.10 $0.25 $7,767.50 $0.18 $5,592.60
$6.43 $2,636.30 $7.00 $2,870.00 $3.75 $1,537.50
$0.67 $137.35 $0.72 $147.60 $0.16 $32.80
$0.44 $1,418.56 $0.48 $1,547.52 $0.18 $580.32

$245.00 $7,595.00 $265.00 $8,215.00 $65.00 $2,015.00
$0.67 $857.60 $0.72 $921.60 $0.16 $204.80
$0.44 $2,235.20 $0.48 $2,438.40 $0.18 $914.40
$2.79 $2,078.55 $3.10 $2,309.50 $3.75 $2,793.75
$1.46 $146.00 $1.50 $150.00 $0.75 $75.00
$1.46 $146.00 $1.50 $150.00 $0.75 $75.00
$0.30 $3,793.80 $0.32 $4,046.72 $0.27 $3,414.42
$0.50 $357.50 $0.55 $393.25 $0.45 $321.75
$0.26 $14,434.68 $0.28 $15,545.04 $0.25 $13,879.50
$0.54 $7,002.72 $0.58 $7,521.44 $0.63 $8,169.84
$5.51 $2,881.73 $6.00 $3,138.00 $4.75 $2,484.25

$52.25 $3,135.00 $58.00 $3,480.00 $90.00 $5,400.00
$77.75 $3,809.75 $85.00 $4,165.00 $110.00 $5,390.00
$0.30 $1,083.00 $0.32 $1,155.20 $0.27 $974.70
$0.26 $14,964.82 $0.28 $16,115.96 $0.27 $15,540.39
$5.52 $3,643.20 $6.00 $3,960.00 $4.30 $2,838.00
$0.10 $1,264.60 $0.12 $1,517.52 $0.15 $1,896.90
$0.25 $178.75 $0.27 $193.05 $0.25 $178.75
$0.08 $4,441.44 $0.09 $4,996.62 $0.25 $13,879.50
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BID 
ITEM TECH SPEC DESCRIPTION

BID QUANTITY UNIT MEASURE

124 666-2153 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD) 12,968 LF
125 666-2157 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) 523 LF
126 666-2160 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) 60 EA
127 666-2173 REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) 49 EA
128 666-2176 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (BRK) 3,610 LF
129 666-2178 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD) 57,557 LF
130 666-2185 REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) 24" (SLD) 660 LF
131 672-2012 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C 1,486 EA
132 672-2015 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A 994 EA
133 672-2017 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R 386 EA
134 677-2001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS ( 4")          52,338 LF
135 5289-XXXX SERVICE CONNECT (SAN SEWER) 1 EA
136 5289-2007 MANHOLES (SAN SEWER) (TY 1) 10 EA
137 5289-2017 SANITARY SEWER (PVC) (SDR-26) (12 IN) 3,504 LF
138 5289-XXXX REMOVE MANHOLE 6 EA

TOTAL COST ADJUSTED FOR CORRECTNESS

ACTUAL BID PROPOSAL

ADJUSTMENT DIFFERENCE

Acknowledgment of Addenda 
Addendum No. 1:
Addendum No. 2:
Addendum No. 3:

BID BOND & INSURANCE

Conflict of Interest Statement
Non-Collusion Affidavit
Certification of Absence of Suspension, Debarment, etc
Disclosure of Lobbing Activities

References (Minimum of Three)

UNIT COST AMOUNT BID UNIT COST AMOUNT BID  UNIT COST  AMOUNT BID 

Hunter Industries RGM Constructors Austin Engineering

$0.16 $2,074.88 $0.17 $2,204.56 $0.28 $3,631.04
$1.79 $936.17 $2.00 $1,046.00 $2.10 $1,098.30

$25.80 $1,548.00 $28.00 $1,680.00 $33.00 $1,980.00
$35.70 $1,749.30 $37.00 $1,813.00 $40.00 $1,960.00
$0.10 $361.00 $0.12 $433.20 $0.14 $505.40
$0.08 $4,604.56 $0.09 $5,180.13 $0.13 $7,482.41
$1.80 $1,188.00 $2.00 $1,320.00 $2.10 $1,386.00
$2.25 $3,343.50 $2.50 $3,715.00 $2.75 $4,086.50
$2.25 $2,236.50 $2.50 $2,485.00 $2.70 $2,683.80
$2.25 $868.50 $2.50 $965.00 $3.12 $1,204.32
$0.50 $26,169.00 $0.50 $26,169.00 $0.30 $15,701.40

$1,508.84 $1,508.84 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $650.00 $650.00
$4,666.67 $46,666.70 $5,200.00 $52,000.00 $5,300.00 $53,000.00

$44.93 $157,434.72 $28.00 $98,112.00 $45.00 $157,680.00
$833.33 $4,999.98 $1,600.00 $9,600.00 $1,000.00 $6,000.00

$12,188,796.20 $12,260,063.86 $13,080,818.84

$12,192,657.20 $12,260,063.86 $13,080,818.84

-$3,861.00 $0.00 $0.00

Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes
No Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes
Yes Yes Yes

Yes Yes Yes
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